JORDAN SCHOOL DISTRICT Anthony A. Godfrey, Ed. D., Superintendent of Schools 7387 South Campus View Drive, West Jordan, UT 84084

SUMMARY OF AWARD

INFORMATION SYSTEMS School or Department MARCH 25, 2025 Date

Items for Bid:

SKYWARD QMLATIV BUSINESS SYSTEM

Total Expenditure: \$158,250.00

VENDOR

1. Skyward Inc.

\$158,250.00

Purpose: To convert the existing Skyward SMS Business System to Qmlative Business Solution System.

BUDGET: Contracted Services

BID SELECTED: Skyward Inc.

Recommendations to the Board of Education: Purchasing recommends awarding the contract to Skyward Inc., in accordance with Utah State Procurement Code 63G-6a-802(1) (b) Award of contract without engaging in a standard procurement process. The transitional costs are a significant consideration in selecting a procurement item, and the results of a cost-benefit analysis demonstrate that costs to transition to another vendor are unreasonable or cost-prohibitive, and this award is in the best interest of Jordan School District.

Director of Purchasing

Business Administrator